

## KidsPark Late Pick Up Fees Form, 2023-2024

(Please complete ONE per FAMILY)

It is important that KidsPark maintain the state-mandated teacher to child ratio. In addition, we are licensed to operate only between the hours of 9:00am to 3:00pm. **Families will be charged a late fee for late pick-ups REGARDLESS OF THE TIME OF DAY.** For example although KidsPark may still be open for 2 hours, if your scheduled pick up time was 12:30 p.m. and you arrive at 1:00 p.m. you will be charged associated late fees.

## Late Pick Up Fee Schedule

1 to 5 minutes late	\$1/minute (example, you are 4 minutes late your fee is \$4)
6 to 10 minutes late	<b>\$2/minute</b> (example, you are 9 minutes late your fee is \$18)
11+ minutes late	\$5/minute (example you are 15 minutes late your fee is \$75)

Late fees are calculated and charged based on the total minutes late and are due at the time of pickup. KidsPark may not be used again until fees have been paid. After three late pick-ups, the KidsPark contract may be terminated.

The time identified by the teacher checking your child out/in on their electronic device is the time used for calculating late fees. The teacher will confirm the time when assessing a late fee.

We have read and agree to this fee schedule and rules and procedures set forth in this document entitled KidsPark Late Pick Up Fees. We agree to be bound by all terms and conditions and to pay all fees required by this agreement. These terms and conditions also apply to anyone you authorize to pick up your child(ren).

Child(ren) Enrolled in				
Parent 1's Signature			s Signature/Date	
Printed Name		Printed Name		
Late Pick Ups				
1. Date	_Scheduled Pick Up Time		_Actual	Fee
2. Date	Scheduled Pick Up Time		_Actual	Fee
	_Scheduled Pick Up Time			

KidsPark 525 Pelham Blvd, St. Paul, MN 55104 phone 651-603-0144 fax 651-642-0724 www.kidsparkdropin.org